The carrying amounts of trade and other receivables and trade and other payables are assumed to approximate their fair
values due to their short-term nature.

Jaxsta Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2023

Note 24. Fair value measurement (continued)

48

The fair value of financial liabilities is estimated by discounting the remaining contractual maturities at the current market
interest rate that is available for similar financial liabilities.

Valuation techniques for fair value measurements categorised within level 2 and level 3
Derivative financial instruments have been valued using observable market data where it is available and relies as little as
possible on entity specific estimates.

Level 3 assets and liabilities
The level 3 assets and liabilities unobservable inputs and sensitivity are as follows:

 Range
Description  Unobservable inputs  (weighted average)  Sensitivity

Derivative financial
instruments

 Discount rate  2% to 5% + 1% change would decrease the fair value by
$154,665 and a -1% change would increase the
fair value by $151,814.

Note 25. Key management personnel disclosures

Compensation
The aggregate compensation made to Directors and other members of KMP of the Group is set out below:

Consolidated
2023 2022

$ $

Short-term employee benefits 974,875 1,259,368
Post-employment benefits 90,844 116,104
Long-term benefits 34,685 9,800
Share-based payments 492,796 412,298

1,593,200 1,797,570

Note 26. Remuneration of auditors

During the financial year the following fees were paid or payable for services provided by Grant Thornton, the auditor of the
Company:

Consolidated
2023 2022

$ $

Audit services - Grant Thornton
Audit or review of the financial statements 159,990 108,030

Note 27. Contingent liabilities

The Group had no contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

Note 28. Related party transactions

Parent entity
Jaxsta Ltd is the parent entity.

Subsidiaries
Interests in subsidiaries are set out in note 31.

Note 24. Fair value measurement

Jaxsta Limited | 2023 Annual Report
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

61

Jaxsta Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2023

Note 24. Fair value measurement (continued)

48

The fair value of financial liabilities is estimated by discounting the remaining contractual maturities at the current market
interest rate that is available for similar financial liabilities.

Valuation techniques for fair value measurements categorised within level 2 and level 3
Derivative financial instruments have been valued using observable market data where it is available and relies as little as
possible on entity specific estimates.

Level 3 assets and liabilities
The level 3 assets and liabilities unobservable inputs and sensitivity are as follows:

   Range
Description  Unobservable inputs  (weighted average)  Sensitivity

Derivative financial
instruments

 Discount rate  2% to 5%  + 1% change would decrease the fair value by
$154,665 and a -1% change would increase the
fair value by $151,814.

Note 25. Key management personnel disclosures

Compensation
The aggregate compensation made to Directors and other members of KMP of the Group is set out below:

  Consolidated
  2023  2022
  $  $

Short-term employee benefits  974,875   1,259,368
Post-employment benefits  90,844   116,104
Long-term benefits  34,685   9,800
Share-based payments  492,796   412,298

  1,593,200   1,797,570

Note 26. Remuneration of auditors

During the financial year the following fees were paid or payable for services provided by Grant Thornton, the auditor of the
Company:

  Consolidated
  2023  2022
  $  $

Audit services - Grant Thornton
Audit or review of the financial statements  159,990   108,030

Note 27. Contingent liabilities

The Group had no contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

Note 28. Related party transactions

Parent entity
Jaxsta Ltd is the parent entity.

Subsidiaries
Interests in subsidiaries are set out in note 31.

Jaxsta Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2023

Note 24. Fair value measurement (continued)

48

The fair value of financial liabilities is estimated by discounting the remaining contractual maturities at the current market
interest rate that is available for similar financial liabilities.

Valuation techniques for fair value measurements categorised within level 2 and level 3
Derivative financial instruments have been valued using observable market data where it is available and relies as little as
possible on entity specific estimates.

Level 3 assets and liabilities
The level 3 assets and liabilities unobservable inputs and sensitivity are as follows:

   Range
Description  Unobservable inputs  (weighted average)  Sensitivity

Derivative financial
instruments

 Discount rate  2% to 5%  + 1% change would decrease the fair value by
$154,665 and a -1% change would increase the
fair value by $151,814.

Note 25. Key management personnel disclosures

Compensation
The aggregate compensation made to Directors and other members of KMP of the Group is set out below:

  Consolidated
  2023  2022
  $  $

Short-term employee benefits  974,875   1,259,368
Post-employment benefits  90,844   116,104
Long-term benefits  34,685   9,800
Share-based payments  492,796   412,298

  1,593,200   1,797,570

Note 26. Remuneration of auditors

During the financial year the following fees were paid or payable for services provided by Grant Thornton, the auditor of the
Company:

  Consolidated
  2023  2022
  $  $

Audit services - Grant Thornton
Audit or review of the financial statements  159,990   108,030

Note 27. Contingent liabilities

The Group had no contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

Note 28. Related party transactions

Parent entity
Jaxsta Ltd is the parent entity.

Subsidiaries
Interests in subsidiaries are set out in note 31.

Jaxsta Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2023

Note 24. Fair value measurement (continued)

48

The fair value of financial liabilities is estimated by discounting the remaining contractual maturities at the current market
interest rate that is available for similar financial liabilities.

Valuation techniques for fair value measurements categorised within level 2 and level 3
Derivative financial instruments have been valued using observable market data where it is available and relies as little as
possible on entity specific estimates.

Level 3 assets and liabilities
The level 3 assets and liabilities unobservable inputs and sensitivity are as follows:

   Range
Description  Unobservable inputs  (weighted average)  Sensitivity

Derivative financial
instruments

 Discount rate  2% to 5%  + 1% change would decrease the fair value by
$154,665 and a -1% change would increase the
fair value by $151,814.

Note 25. Key management personnel disclosures

Compensation
The aggregate compensation made to Directors and other members of KMP of the Group is set out below:

  Consolidated
  2023  2022
  $  $

Short-term employee benefits  974,875   1,259,368
Post-employment benefits  90,844   116,104
Long-term benefits  34,685   9,800
Share-based payments  492,796   412,298

  1,593,200   1,797,570

Note 26. Remuneration of auditors

During the financial year the following fees were paid or payable for services provided by Grant Thornton, the auditor of the
Company:

  Consolidated
  2023  2022
  $  $

Audit services - Grant Thornton
Audit or review of the financial statements  159,990   108,030

Note 27. Contingent liabilities

The Group had no contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

Note 28. Related party transactions

Parent entity
Jaxsta Ltd is the parent entity.

Subsidiaries
Interests in subsidiaries are set out in note 31.

Jaxsta Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2023

Note 28. Related party transactions (continued)

49

Key management personnel
Disclosures relating to key management personnel are set out in note 25 and the remuneration report included in the
Directors' report.

Transactions with related parties